
International Trusts & Committees 

INTERNATIONAL 99s TRUST 
IBOD 

LIAISON 

Amelia Earhart Birthplace Museum: 

Robin Laws, Chair, 2022-2025, (785) 342 6292, robin.l.laws@gmail.com; 

Trustees: Lindsey Dreiling, 2023-2026; Emmy Dillon, 2023-2026;  Joyce Parker, 
2024-2027; Mandi Hil, 2024-2027; Atchison Trustees: Ginger Hunninghake, Vice-Chair 

and Secretary; Ken Gregoire, Patti Powers, David Eggers; Non-99 - Heidi Hulsizer,  

Pat Chan 

Amelia Earhart Memorial Scholarship Fund: 

Susan Passmore, Chair, (703) 328-2051, slpassmore@verizon.net, 2023-2026; 

Trustees: Jacque Boyd, Permanent Trustee; Peggy Doyle, Vice Chairman, 
Permanent Trustee; Dorothy Berthelet, Treasurer, Permanent Trustee; Tina Hartlaub, 
Recording Secretary, 2024-2027; Dorothy Norkus, 2023-2025; Judy Shaw, 2023-2026 

Nivedita Bhasin 

Ninety-Nines Endowment Fund: 

Mary Wunder, Chair, Permanent Trustee, (484) 571-8145, marywunder@gmail.com; 

Trustees: Brenda Thibodeau, 1st Vice-Chair, Treasurer, 2020-2023; Judy Bolkema-Tokar

2nd Vice-Chair, Historian, Permanent Trustee; Pat Ohlsson, 2022-2025; 

Mary Build 

Museum of Women Pilots: 

Isabelle Kearney, Chair, (405) 204-8073 stew2351@gmail.com, 2024-2027; 

Trustees: Jeanne Burklund, Treasurer, 2022-2025; Theresa 
'Tweet' Coleman, 2023-2026, Sarah Rickman, 2022-2025; Diane Earhart, 2023-2026 

Janet Patton 

INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEES IBOD LIAISION 

Airmarking: Ellen Nobles-Harris, (302) 235- 8817, pilot99ellen@comcast.net Mary Build 

International Awards: Janice Welsh, (219) 448- 9536, jwelshcfi@yahoo.com 
Robin Hadfield 

Forest of Friendship (non 99s organization): Linton Wells (non 99) 

 forestoffriendship@gmail.com 

Minnetta 

Gardinier 

Stephenie Roberts, 2024-2027; Jeanne Pierce, 2022-2025; Virginia Harmer, 2024-2027 
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Marketing: Robin Hadfield (705) 309-3007, robin@firstcanadian99s.com Debbi Dreyfuss 

Membership: Jeanne Fenimore, (815) 599 6139, jeannefenimore@earthlink.net; 

Judi Oswald, oswaldrj@gmail.com, Carol Munch, (650) 329- 1569, 

camunch2@gmail.com 

Janet Patton 

Professional Pilot Leadership Initiative (PPLI): Christine Oksas, Team 
Lead, christine.oksas@gmail.com; McKenzie Krutsinger, Asst. Team Lead, 
krutz18@yahoo.com; Lorena Knapp, Online Admin, heligrl@gmail.com; Maria 

Choi, Mentoring Coordinator, misschoi0609@gmail.com; Contessa Bishop, 

Leadership Coordinator professacontessa@gmail.com; Stephanie Kalal, Newsletter 

Editor, stephanieck@hotmail.com; Kritika Vincent, PR Coordinator, 

kritika.vincent@gmail.com; Stephanie Sun, PPLI Coach, stefanie.e.sun@gmail.com 

Nivedita Bhasin 

Public Relations/Press Releases 
Press Releases: Lola Reid Allin, Chair,(613) 966 4417, lola@lolareidallin.com; 

Kristin Smith, smith.kristin.research@gmail.com 

Minnetta 

Gardinier 

Publications, 99s Magazine: Lori Plourd, Chair, (207) 253-9533, 
99spubschair@gmail.com 

Straight & Level: Eva Thierry, Editor (610) 635-5762, ethierry@comcast.net 

Robin Hadfield 

Section / Chapter Scholarships: Laura Ohrenberg, Headquarters Manager, (844) 
994-1929 / (405) 685-7969, HQmanager@ninety-nines.org; Linda Horn, (303) 278-

4435. lindahorn99s@gmail.com 
Pat Chan 

Social Media: 
Angela Baucom (Facebook Group), (530) 518-8220, angiepilot99@gmail.com; 

Susan Liebeler, eNetwork, (310) 457-2926, lexpert@lexpertresearch.com 

Nivedita Bhasin 

Trademarks: Maria Lamia,Chair(414) 333-1614, maria@mygreendoorwi.com Pat Chan 

Tradeshows: 
EAA AirVenture – Laura Ohrenberg,Headquarters Manager, (405) 685-7969 / 
(844) 994-1929 

EAA WomenVenture, Robin Hadfield, president@ninety-nines.org 

Sun 'N Fun:Booth, Laura Ohrenberg,Headquarters Manager, (405) 685-7969 / 

(844) 994-1929 

99s House, Mary Wunder, marywunder@gmail.com 

Women in Aviation International: Laura Ohrenberg,Headquarters Manager, (405) 

685-7969 / (844) 994-1929 

EAA - Hangar 
B: Minnetta 
Gardinier 

EAA 

WomenVenture: 

Robin Hadfield 

Sun 'n Fun: 

Robin Hadfield 

WAI: Robin 

Hadfield 

Webinars: Deb Henneberry,(914) 725-6380, chinkon22@aol.com; 

Glenna Blackwell, blackwells@verizon.net 
Janet Patton 
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Website (current): Laura Ohrenberg,Headquarters Manager, (405) 685-7969 / (844) 
Robin Hadfield 

994-1929, webmaster@ninety-nines.org;; Linda Horn,303) 810-6482 

Website (redesign): Sophia Dengo,, (832) 566-3655 sdengo@gmail.com; 
Debi Dreyfuss 

Robin Hadfield, Nivedita Bhasin 

Woman's Collegiate Award: Marilyn Shafer, (813) 245-
Mary Build 

1398, 

probbmom@gmail.com 

STANDING COMMITTEES IBOD LIASION 

Bylaws & Standing Rules: Juliet Lindrooth, (215) 327- 
Pat Chan 

2345, 
governingdocs@ninety-nines.org 

Election Procedures: Kathy Fox, (819) 772-0187, kathleen.fox@sympatico.ca Robin Hadfield 

Minnetta 
Finance: Aileen Coverdell, (509) 551-1784, bcoverdell@charter.net; 

Gardinier 

Investment Advisory: Jan McKenzie, jan.mckenzie99@gmail.com;; Greta Aileen 

Moore, gretamoore0712@gmail.com;; Leslie Prellwitz, lprell99@gmail.com Coverdell 

Long Range Planning/Strategic Plan: Minnetta Gardinier, (319) 331-
Robin Hadfield 

6235, 

m.gardinier@gmail.com 

Nominating Committee (Elected)

Robin Hadfield 

 

HEADQUARTERS & ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEES IBOD LIAISON 

Building Maintenance: Laura Ohrenberg, Headquarters Manager, (844) 994-1929 Minnetta 

/ (405) 685-7969, HQmanager@ninety-nines.org Gardinier 

Credentials:Lois Horne,, ( 15) 525-7732,lois_nice@hotmail.com Nivedita Bhasin 

Insurance: Laura Ohrenberg, Headquarters Manager, (844) 994-1929 / (405) 685- Aileen 

7969, HQmanager@ninety-nines.org Coverdell 

International Conferences (ICCE): Cathy Prudhomme, (713) 376 Minnetta -2961, 
cgprudhomme@gmail.com,,  Kris Irvin-Herron (Treasurer) Gardinier 

Legal Counsel:: f r hotel contracts, contact Martha Phillips, martha99s@yahoo.com; 

send legal questions to: legalcounsel@ninety-nines.org 

Karissa Davan,, ( 19) 601-3566, thedavansemail@gmail.com; Maria Robin Hadfield 

Esparraguera, (732) 693-8595, mdesgirt@comcast.net; Shelley Ewalt, 
sewalt@hchlegal.com; Natasha Voloshina, natashavo@icloud.com 

99s MagazinePublisher: Kim Creative, info@ninety-nines.org Robin Hadfield 

STANDING COMMITTEES IBOD LIAISON

Chair, Mae Marquet, maemarquet@gmail.com, , 2023-2025; Jill Oakes, 
jill.oakes@umanitoba.ca, 2024-2026; Kaylee Jeffries, kayjeffries@hotmail.com, 
2024-2026; Kathy Lester-Ross, inspiration4@outlook.com, 2024-2026; Karissa 
Davan, thedavansemail@gmail.com, 2023-2025;

HEADQUARTERS & ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEES IBOD LIAISON
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Tax - 501(c)(3): Kris Irvin-Herron, (501) 590-1200, kherron99@aol.com 
Coverdell 

Standard Operating Policies & Procedures: Minnetta Gardinier, (319) 331-
Robin Hadfield 

6235, m.gardinier@gmail.com 

Aileen 
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